
CONTRACT NO. 08021 - AMENDMENT NO. 5 Page 1 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

State of Washington 
Contracts & Procurement Division 
Department of Enterprise Services 
P.O. Box 41411 
Olympia, WA  98504-1411 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

Contract No.: 08021 

Aramsco, Inc 
Five Radnor Corporate Center, Suite 510 
100 Matsonford Road 
Radnor, PA 19087 

Amendment No.: 5 

Effective Date: June 15, 2025 

FIFTH AMENDMENT 
TO 

CONTRACT NO. 08021 
RETROREFLECTIVE GLASS BEADS 

 
 
This Fifth Amendment (“Amendment”) to Contract No. 08021 is made and entered into by and between 
the State of Washington acting by and through the Department of Enterprise Services, a Washington State 
governmental agency (“Enterprise Services”) and Aramsco, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (“Contractor”) 
and is dated as of June 15, 2025. 

R E C I T A L S 

A. Enterprise Services and Contractor (collectively the “Parties”) entered into that 
certain Contract No. 08021 dated effective as of February 1, 2022 (“Contract”). 

B. The Parties previously amended the Contract as follows: 

 
• Amendment 1 effective March 17, 2023 (revised the EPA and Economic Adjustment 

provisions and replaced Exhibit B – Prices for Goods);  
• Amendment 2 effective February 1, 2024 (term extension and addition of new 

Nondiscrimination provision required by Washington State law); 
• Amendment 3 effective April 15, 2024 (replaced Exhibit B – Prices for Goods); and  
• Amendment 4 effective November 15, 2024 (addition of new Pay Equality provision 

required by Washington State law). 

C. The Parties now desire to amend the Contract to update pricing related to a price 
adjustment. 

D. The amendment set forth herein is within the scope of the Contract. 

 

 

 

 



Jaime Bacon
Enterprise Contract & Procurement Specialist 3

6/27/2025



CONTRACT NO. 08021 - AMENDMENT NO. 5 Page 3 
(Rev. 2024-06-24) 

Exhibit B 
Prices for Goods (June 15, 2025) 

 
 

Description Container Price per pound 
Category 1 - Type A Glass Bead Truckload (≥24,000 Lbs.) 
Manufacturer: Potters Industries, LLC 2400 lb. Bag Pallet $0.60  

Mfg. Number: ASHTO M 247 50 lb. Bag $0.60  

Brand/Name: Type 1 AC-110     
Coating: Dual Coating     

  Less-Than-Truckload (LTL) (<24,000 Lbs.) 
  2400 lb. Bag Pallet $0.63  

  50 lb. Bag $0.63  

      
      

Delivery fee if less than 4 pallets or 192 bags Fee per delivery $200.00  

   
Description Container Price per pound 

Category 2 - Type B Glass Bead Truckload (≥24,000 Lbs.) 
Manufacturer: Potters Industries, LLC 2400 lb. Bag Pallet $0.60  

Mfg. Number: WA P 18+5 50 lb. Bag $0.60  

Brand/Name: VISIBEAD 11 TYPE B 
  

  

Coating: Dual Coating   

  Less-Than-Truckload (LTL) (<24,000 Lbs.) 
  2400 lb. Bag Pallet $0.63  
  50 lb. Bag $0.63  

  
  

  
    
Delivery charge if less than 4 pallets or 192 bags Fee per delivery $225.00  

 




























	08021 Aramsco AMD5.executed
	08021a.AramscoV7.1.2025
	08021 Aramsco AMD4.executed
	08021a.Aramsco
	08021 Aramsco AMD3.executed
	08021 Aramsco AMD2.executed
	08021 AlpineProducts AMD1.executed



